Toshimoto Mitomo

Executive Deputy President and CSO, Corporate Executive Officer Officer in charge of Intellectual Property, Business & Technology Strategy, Business Development, Business Incubation Platform and Mobility Business Sony Group Corporation

April	1985	Entered Sony Corporation* (renamed Sony Group Corporation in April 2021)
June	2013	SVP, Corporate Executive In charge of Intellectual Property Sony Corporation
June	2019	Executive Vice President In charge of Intellectual Property and Business Incubation Platform Sony Group China Representative Sony Corporation
July	2021	Executive Vice President In charge of Intellectual Property and Business Incubation Platform Sony Group China Representative Sony Group Corporation
April	2022	Senior Executive Vice President, Corporate Executive Officer In charge of Intellectual Property and Business Incubation Platform Sony Group China Representative Sony Group Corporation
July	2022	Senior Executive Vice President, Corporate Executive Officer Officer in charge of Intellectual Property and Business Incubation Platform Sony Group China Representative Sony Group Corporation Chairman, Sony (China) Ltd.
April	2023	Executive Deputy President and CSO, Corporate Executive Officer Officer in charge of Intellectual Property, Business Strategy, Business Development and Business Incubation Platform

April 2024	Executive Deputy President and CSO, Corporate Executive Officer
	Officer in charge of Intellectual Property, Business Strategy,
	Business Development, Business Incubation Platform and Mobility Business
July 2024 to present	Executive Deputy President and CSO, Corporate Executive Officer

 Officer in charge of Intellectual Property, Business & Technology Strategy,

 Business Development, Business Incubation Platform and Mobility Business

[as of July 2024]